CH \$215.00 303389

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM522588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kayne Credit Opportunities Fund (QP), LP, as Administrative Agent		03/12/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Medical Systems (DE), Inc.	
Street Address:	1700 West Park Drive	
City:	Westborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01581	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3033896	SOLUTIONS FOR BETTER PATIENT CARE
Registration Number:	3033888	SOLUTIONS FOR BETTER UROLOGICAL CARE
Registration Number:	3094713	UMS UNITED MEDICAL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3026132	DELIVERING HOPE THROUGH IMAGING
Registration Number:	3022747	
Registration Number:	3026128	UMS
Registration Number:	3094714	UNITED MEDICAL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3052651	SOLUTIONS FOR BETTER BREAST CARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-5778

Email: michelle.raynes@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle S. Raynes

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

TRADEMARK REEL: 006639 FRAME: 0644

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105120.8000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle S. Raynes
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle S. Raynes/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Revised Release of Security Interests Kayne Credit UMS with new Schedule A#page1.tif source=Revised Release of Security Interests Kayne Credit UMS with new Schedule A#page2.tif source=Revised Release of Security Interests Kayne Credit UMS with new Schedule A#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006639 FRAME: 0645

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 12th day of March, 2019, by Kayne Credit Opportunities Fund (QP), LP, as

administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of United Medical Systems (DE), Inc., a

Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by Company in favor of Administrative Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto pursuant to that certain Assignment for Security, dated as of November 10, 2014,

executed by Company in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on November 10, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5398/0803.

[Signature Page Follows]

9894349v2 3/11/2019 12:24 PM 7317.001

TRADEMARK REEL: 006639 FRAME: 0646 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

Kayne Credit Opportunities Fund (QP), LP, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Michael O'Neil

Title: Chief Compliance Officer

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

RECORDED: 05/08/2019

Mark	Owner	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
SOLUTIONS FOR BETTER PATIENT CARE [Stylized]	United Medical Systems (DE), Inc.	US	3,033,896	12/27/2005	Registered
SOLUTIONS FOR BETTER UROLOGICAL CARE [Stylized]	United Medical Systems (DE), Inc.	US	3,033,888	12/27/2005	Registered
UMS UNITED MEDICAL SYSTEMS AND Globe Design	United Medical Systems (DE), Inc.	US	3,094,713	5/23/2006	Registered
DELIVERING HOPE THROUGH IMAGING [Stylized]	United Medical Systems (DE), Inc.	US	3,026,132	12/13/2005	Registered
Globe Design	United Medical Systems (DE), Inc.	US	3,022,747	12/06/2005	Registered
UMS	United Medical Systems (DE), Inc.	US	3,026,128	12/13/2005	Registered
UNITED MEDICAL SYSTEMS	United Medical Systems (DE), Inc.	US	3,094,714	5/23/2006	Registered
SOLUTIONS FOR BETTER BREAST CARE [Stylized]	United Medical Systems (DE), Inc.	US	3,052,651	1/31/2006	Registered

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006639 FRAME: 0648